CITY OF WEST KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 0028.67

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW

WHEREAS the Council of the City of West Kelowna desires to amend District of West Kelowna Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 0028 under the provisions of the *Community Charter*;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of West Kelowna in open meeting assembled, hereby enacts as follows:

1. Title

This Bylaw may be cited as the "CITY OF WEST KELOWNA FEES AND CHARGES AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 0028.67, 2020."

2. <u>Amendments</u>

"District of West Kelowna Fees and Charges Bylaw 2009 No. 0028" is hereby amended as follows:

2.1 By deleting Schedule 12 in its entirety and replacing with the attached, forming part of this Bylaw, Schedule 12.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME THIS 23RD DAY OF JUNE, 2020 ADOPTED THIS DAY OF

	MAYOR	
_		
	CITY CLERK	

Schedule 12
CITY OF WEST KELOWNA DROP-IN PROGRAM RATES

Effective September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2023 (Prices include Taxes)

Fee Increase	3%	3%	3%
Fee	2020 - 2021	2021 - 2022	2022 -2023
Public Skate - Adult	\$4.50	\$4.65	\$4.80
Adult (Only) Skate - Adult	\$4.50	\$4.65	\$4.80
Adult (Only) Skate - Senior 55+	\$3.35	\$3.50	\$3.60
Adult (Only) Skate - Senior 75+	\$2.70	\$2.80	\$2.90
Therapy Skate	\$2.85	\$2.95	\$3.05
Parent & Tot - Adult	\$2.70	\$2.80	\$2.90
Parent & Tot - Tot	\$1.35	\$1.40	\$1.45
Public Skate - Child	\$2.70	\$2.80	\$2.90
Public Skate - Youth	\$3.35	\$3.50	\$3.60
Public Skate - Senior 55+	\$3.35	\$3.50	\$3.60
Public Skate - Senior 75+	\$2.70	\$2.80	\$2.90
Public Skate Family	\$9.90	\$10.25	\$10.55
Hockey 19+	\$6.45	\$6.65	\$6.85
Hockey 55+	\$5.40	\$5.55	\$5.70
Stick n Puck - Child/Youth	\$2.85	\$2.95	\$3.05
Stick n Puck - Adult	\$3.10	\$3.20	\$3.30
Skate Rentals	\$2.30	\$2.35	\$2.40

10 Ticket Punch Pass Formula: Single Admission rate multiplied by 9 Admissions)

Other Programs

Program rates not identified above will be created in compliance with the following

Registered Program Pricing Formula:

<u>Programming Costs + 18% Admin Fee</u> = Program Fee

Minimum Number of Participants

Program Costs include Instructor fees and program supply costs.